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Forty-Three Fisher Phillips Attorneys Ranked Among Top in
Chambers USA 2016

News

5.27.16


ATLANTA, GA (MAY 27, 2016) – Fisher Phillips announced that 43 attorneys nationwide are featured

in Chambers USA 2016. The firm is ranked as one of the top labor and employment law firms in the

United States. In addition, the Fisher Phillips offices in Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky,

Louisiana, Missouri, Nevada, New Jersey, Ohio, Oregon, South Carolina, and Texas were ranked

among the top labor and employment law firms in their respective states.

Each year, Chambers USA publishes a list of the top law firms and attorneys across the United

States. It determines rankings through thousands of in-depth interviews with randomly selected

attorneys, clients, and businesses.

Fisher Phillips Chairman and Managing Partner Roger Quillen said: “Sophisticated buyers of legal

services have again shown the confidence they have in the attorneys at Fisher Phillips. Savvy

employers know we have the talent to handle their toughest labor and employment matters across

the nation. We appreciate the continued confidence our clients demonstrate in our ability to deliver

value and stellar client services.”

The following is a listing, by office, of the 43 Fisher Phillips lawyers who are featured in Chambers

USA 2016. All are listed for Labor and Employment Law unless otherwise noted.

Atlanta


John E. Thompson


Kim Kiel Thompson (Immigration)

BostonJoseph W. Ambash

CharlotteMason Alexander

ClevelandSteven Nobil


Richard Millisor


Terry Lardakis

ColumbiaMichael Carrouth


Daniel Ellzey
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Fred Manning


Stephen C. Mitchell


Jonathan Pearson


J. Hagood Tighe

DallasMichael Abcarian


Arthur Lambert

DenverTodd Fredrickson

Fort LauderdaleCharles Caulkins

HoustonStephen Roppolo


Teresa S. Valderrama

Kansas CityBrian J. Finucane


J. Randall Coffey


James Holland

Las VegasMark J. Ricciardi


Scott M. Mahoney

LouisvilleThomas J. Birchfield


Laurel Cornell


Raymond Haley III


Jeffrey A. Savarise

MemphisJeff Weintraub


Jay Kiesewetter

New JerseyRosemary Gousman


Cynthia M. Jacob


Christopher Mills

New OrleansSandra Mills Feingerts (Labor & Employment: Employee Benefits & Compensation)


Edward F. Harold


Keith M. Pyburn, Jr.


Timothy H. Scott

OrlandoJeffrey E. Mandel

PhiladelphiaChristopher P. Stief
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Portland, ORClarence Belnavis


Richard Meneghello

TampaSteve Bernstein


Theresa Gallion

Please reach out to our Media team for any news inquiries. 

Related People

Michael V. Abcarian

Regional Managing Partner

214.220.8300

Email

Joseph W. Ambash

Partner

617.532.9320

Email

mailto:mwarin@fisherphillips.com;%20jgatskieinstein@fisherphillips.com;
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Clarence M. Belnavis

Regional Managing Partner

503.205.8045

Email

Steven M. Bernstein

Regional Managing Partner and Labor Relations Group Co-Chair

813.769.7513

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/clarence-m-belnavis.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/clarence-m-belnavis.html
tel:503.205.8045
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mailto:sbernstein@fisherphillips.com
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Michael D. Carrouth

Partner

803.255.0000

Email

Charles S. Caulkins

Partner

954.847.4700

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-d-carrouth.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/michael-d-carrouth.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:mcarrouth@fisherphillips.com
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mailto:ccaulkins@fisherphillips.com
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J. Randall Coffey

Partner

816.842.8770

Email

Laurel K. Cornell

Regional Managing Partner

502.561.3987

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-randall-coffey.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-randall-coffey.html
tel:816.842.8770
mailto:rcoffey@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/laurel-k-cornell.html
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tel:502.561.3987
mailto:lcornell@fisherphillips.com
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Brian J. Finucane

Senior Counsel

816.842.8770

Email

Todd A. Fredrickson

Partner

303.218.3650

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/brian-j-finucane.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/brian-j-finucane.html
tel:816.842.8770
mailto:bfinucane@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-a-fredrickson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/todd-a-fredrickson.html
tel:303.218.3650
mailto:tfredrickson@fisherphillips.com
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Rosemary S. Gousman

Partner

908.516.1060

Email

Raymond C. Haley, III

Partner

502.561.3986

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/rosemary-s-gousman.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/rosemary-s-gousman.html
tel:908.516.1060
mailto:rgousman@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/raymond-c-haley-iii.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/raymond-c-haley-iii.html
tel:502.561.3986
mailto:rhaley@fisherphillips.com
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Edward F. Harold

Regional Managing Partner

504.592.3801

Email

James R. Holland, II

Regional Managing Partner

816.842.8770

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/edward-f-harold.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/edward-f-harold.html
tel:504.592.3801
mailto:eharold@fisherphillips.com
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tel:816.842.8770
mailto:jholland@fisherphillips.com
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Cynthia M. Jacob

Senior Counsel

908.516.1050

Email

Arthur V. Lambert

Partner

214.220.8324

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cynthia-m-jacob.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/cynthia-m-jacob.html
tel:908.516.1050
mailto:cjacob@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/arthur-v-lambert.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/arthur-v-lambert.html
tel:214.220.8324
mailto:alambert@fisherphillips.com
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Terry E. Lardakis

Senior Counsel

440.838.8800

Email

Scott M. Mahoney

Partner

702.252.3131

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/terry-e-lardakis.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/terry-e-lardakis.html
tel:440.838.8800
mailto:tlardakis@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/scott-m-mahoney.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/scott-m-mahoney.html
tel:702.252.3131
mailto:smahoney@fisherphillips.com
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Jeffrey E. Mandel

Regional Managing Partner

407.541.0850

Email

C. F. W. Manning, II

Partner

803.255.0000

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeffrey-e-mandel.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeffrey-e-mandel.html
tel:407.541.0850
mailto:jmandel@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/c-f-w-manning-ii.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/c-f-w-manning-ii.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:fmanning@fisherphillips.com
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Richard R. Meneghello

Chief Content Officer

503.205.8044

Email

Richard A. Millisor

Regional Managing Partner

440.838.8800

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-r-meneghello.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-r-meneghello.html
tel:503.205.8044
mailto:rmeneghello@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-a-millisor.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/richard-a-millisor.html
tel:440.838.8800
mailto:rmillisor@fisherphillips.com
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Stephen C. Mitchell

Regional Managing Partner

803.255.0000

Email

Steven M. Nobil

Partner

440.838.8800

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-c-mitchell.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-c-mitchell.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:smitchell@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-m-nobil.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/steven-m-nobil.html
tel:440.838.8800
mailto:snobil@fisherphillips.com
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Jonathan P. Pearson

Senior Counsel

803.255.0000

Email

Keith M. Pyburn, Jr.

In Memoriam

Mark J Ricciardi

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jonathan-p-pearson.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jonathan-p-pearson.html
tel:803.255.0000
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https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/mark-j-ricciardi.html
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Mark J. Ricciardi

Regional Managing Partner

702.252.3131

Email

Stephen J. Roppolo

Regional Managing Partner

713.292.5601

Email

Jeffrey A. Savarise

Senior Counsel

502.561.3965

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/mark-j-ricciardi.html
tel:702.252.3131
mailto:mricciardi@fisherphillips.com
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-j-roppolo.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/stephen-j-roppolo.html
tel:713.292.5601
mailto:sroppolo@fisherphillips.com
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tel:502.561.3965
mailto:jsavarise@fisherphillips.com
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Timothy H. Scott

Partner

504.529.3834

Email

Christopher P. Stief

Regional Managing Partner

610.230.2130

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/timothy-h-scott.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/timothy-h-scott.html
tel:504.529.3834
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tel:610.230.2130
mailto:cstief@fisherphillips.com
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J. Hagood Tighe

Partner

803.255.0000

Email

Teresa Valderrama

Partner

713.292.5616

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-hagood-tighe.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/j-hagood-tighe.html
tel:803.255.0000
mailto:htighe@fisherphillips.com
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tel:713.292.5616
mailto:tvalderrama@fisherphillips.com
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Jeff Weintraub

Senior Counsel

901.526.0431

Email

https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeff-weintraub.html
https://www.fisherphillips.com/en/people/jeff-weintraub.html
tel:901.526.0431
mailto:jweintraub@fisherphillips.com

